                                    Spectre Sensors
Model 1500 Pressure/Temperature Transducer
� Temperature & Pressure outputs from one transducer.
� Eliminate Drift – Fused Bond sensor technology for long-term
stability
� Eliminate Noise – Maximum RFI/EMI protection on eve ry transducer
� Outputs - 4-20mA, 0-5V & 0-10V – custom outputs ava ilable
� Pressure ranges  0-1 to 0-30,000 PSI

                                    Spectre Sensors
Model 1500 Pressure/Temperature Transducer
Ordering guide – Example: 1500-A-(0-500PSI)-2-D-5-E C1
A (0-500) 2 D 3 5 EC1
Pressure Port Range Units Pressure
Output
Temperature
Output
Accuracy Connector
A=1/4” MNPT
B=SAE-4 (w/o-ring)
C=Other
D=1/8” MNPT
E=Autoclave
     F-250-C**
Specify
Pressure
Range in PSI,
BAR or kPa
1=Absolute
2=Gauge
3=Vacuum
4=Sealed
5=Compound
6=Other
D=4-20mA
E=0-5VDC
F=0-10VDC
X=Other
3=Thermocouple
     (specify J or K)
4=RTD, 100 ohm
    Platinum, 2-wire.
5=Other
5=0.5%
    BFSL*
2=0.2%
1=0.1%
EC1=36” pigtail
EC2=DIN 43650 with
          mate-Large
EC3=Mini DIN
EC4=Bendix 6-pin
EC9=1/2” NPT conduit
         connection with 36”
         leads
*BFSL = Best Full Scale Line
** Autoclave F-250-C required on ranges above 10,000 PSI
Dimensions
For pressure ranges below 300 PSI, the “L” dimension is 4.20”
Current output wiring     Voltage output wiring
Wiring 4-20mA, DIN 43650    Wiring Voltage, DIN 43650
Pin 1 + excitation    Pin 1 + excitation
Pin 2 - excitation/signal    Pin 2 + excitation/signal
Pin 3 no connection    Pin 3 + signal
Pin 4  no connection    Pin 4 no connection
Power 9-32 Vdc
     Output Power
     0-5 Vdc 9-32 Vdc
Wiring 4-20mA, Cable    0-10 Vdc 13-32 Vdc
White + excitation
Black - excitation/signal    Wiring Voltage, Cable
       Red + excitation
Power 9-32 Vdc    Green + signal
     Black - excitation/signal
     White no connection
    Output Power
    0-5 Vdc 9-32 Vdc
    0-10 Vdc 13-32 Vdc
Spectre Sensors, Inc.
32357 Walker Road
Avon Lake, OH  44012-2224